
Fri 28-Jul-2017 09/50/33 BST

U10 Cheetahs vs U-10 Lions
on

Thursday 27 July 2017
at

U-10 Lions  won by 2 wickets

scored by
match umpire(s)
match referee(s)

player of the match

Team U10 Cheetahs
Score 159 for 6
Overs 36.0

Players Ansh Bansal
Joseph McColm
Blake Gautier (wk)
Matthew Johnsen
Edward Warren
Luke Keppel (wk)
Anuj Srivastav (c)
Jack Howell
Kanishk Srivastava
Hugo Richards
Theo Oxley
Pierre Lombaard

Team U-10 Lions
Score 162 for 9
Overs 33.0

Players Hasaan Shah Nawaz Dahir (c)
James Brewis
M Ayaan Alam (wk)
William de Vere Hunt
Aditya Tiwari
Luke Hirchfield (wk)
Tom Mead
Harris Cathcart
Toby Crowther
Henry Prior
Aarush Pattar
Thomas Ranyard
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U10 Cheetahs INNINGS
Venue: Toss won by: U10 Cheetahs Thu 27-Jul-2017

BATSMAN RUNS HOW OUT R B M 0s 1s 2s 3s 4s 5s 6s SS SR

1 Ansh Bansal 
1 . . . 12 . 1 . . . . . . . 1 . . . . 411 . . 2 . . -

run out (James Brewis) 14 28 34 19 6 2 1 32% 50.0

2 Joseph McColm
2. . 1 . . . . . . 1 1 . . . . 4. 2 . . . . . 1 . 2 . . . 41 . . . . . . . . 1 . . . 2 . . . . . . 2 . . .
. . . . . . . . 1 14. . 1 11 . W c Thomas Ranyard  b William 

de Vere Hunt
33 73 87 54 11 5 3 26% 45.2

3 Blake Gautier (wk)
. W

b Thomas Ranyard 0 2 0 2 0.0

4 Matthew Johnsen
. . . . . 1 . . . 41 . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 1 1 . . 1 . 1 . 4. . 44144. . . . W

run out (Tom Mead) 32 45 60 31 8 6 31% 71.1

5 Edward Warren
. . . . 1 . 1 . 1 . . . W

c James Brewis  b Luke 
Hirchfield

3 13 24 10 3 23% 23.1

6 Luke Keppel (wk)
. . . . 1 . . . . . . . . 4. . . 1 1-

run out (James Brewis) 7 19 25 15 3 1 21% 36.8

7 Anuj Srivastav (c)
. . 2 . . 4. 2 . 4. . . . . . 1 . . . . 2 . 1 . . 1 . . 2

not out 19 30 29 21 3 4 2 30% 63.3

8 Jack Howell
. . . . 12 . . 1 . . 1 . . . . . . .

not out 5 19 18 15 3 1 21% 26.3

9 Kanishk Srivastava 

10 Hugo Richards 
(LHB)

11 Theo Oxley

12 Pierre Lombaard

36.0 OVERS EXTRAS: 46  (15wd  20nb  3lb  8b 0p) TOTAL 159 RUNS

FOW

SCORE

OUT

OVER

P'SHIP

1

45

Ansh Bansal 

10.3

45

2

45

Blake Gautier

10.5

0

3

95

Joseph McColm

22.2

50

4

106

Matthew 
Johnsen

24.3

11

5

116

Edward Warren

27.1

10

6

139

Luke Keppel

30.4

23

7 8 9 10

BOWLER 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 O M R W WD NB ECON

R
W

WD
NB

4 2

5

2

1

4

2

5 20 6 2 4.00Toby 
Crowther

R
W

WD
NB

1

1

7

2
1

2 4

5

5 23 2 7 4.60Aarush 
Pattar

R
W

WD
NB

2 7
1

1

1

2
5 1 13 1 1 2.60Thomas 

Ranyard
R

W
WD
NB

6 2 1 7

2

2
5 20 2 4.00Henry Prior

R
W

WD
NB

2

2

2

1

10

3

5 20 6 4.00Tom Mead 
(RFM)

R
W

WD
NB

1

1

5

2

1

1

4
5 1 15 2 2 3.00Harris 

Cathcart
R

W
WD
NB

3

1 1 4 1 4.00Hasaan Shah 
Nawaz Dahir 

(c) (OB) R
W

WD
NB

8

1

1 9 1 9.00James 
Brewis

R
W

WD
NB

3
1 3 3.00M Ayaan 

Alam (wk) 
(OB) R

W
WD
NB

12

1 1 13 1 13.00Aditya Tiwari 
(RMF)

R
W

WD
NB

1 1 1 1 0.00William de 
Vere Hunt

R
W

WD
NB

6
1
1
1

1 8 1 1 1 8.00Luke 
Hirchfield 

(wk)
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U-10 Lions  INNINGS
Venue: Toss won by: U10 Cheetahs Thu 27-Jul-2017

BATSMAN RUNS HOW OUT R B M 0s 1s 2s 3s 4s 5s 6s SS SR

1 Hasaan Shah Nawaz 
Dahir (c)

. 1 . . . 1 . 1 . . . . 2 . 1 . . . . 1 1 . 1 . . . 244. . 444. . . . 4. 214. 2 . . 1 . 12141 .
222. . . . 1 1 . . . W b Hugo Richards 62 68 76 38 14 8 8 44% 91.2

2 James Brewis
. 14. 2 . 2 . . . 4. . . 4. . . . . . . . . . . . W

c Kanishk Srivastava   b 
Hugo Richards

17 28 27 22 1 2 3 21% 60.7

3 M Ayaan Alam (wk)
. . . 4. . . 4. . . . 1 1214. . . . . . 411 . . 1 1 . 4. . . . . . . 1 . 1 1 . 1 . . . 41 . . . 1W

b Edward Warren 39 55 83 35 13 1 6 36% 70.9

4 William de Vere 
Hunt

. . -
run out (Theo Oxley) 0 2 0 2 0.0

5 Aditya Tiwari
. 1 . 1 . . . . . 4. . W

lbw  b Matthew Johnsen 6 13 22 10 2 1 23% 46.2

6 Luke Hirchfield (wk)
W

b Matthew Johnsen 0 1 0 1 0.0

7 Tom Mead
11 . . . . . . . . . . -

run out (Hugo Richards) 2 12 15 10 2 17% 16.7

8 Harris Cathcart
. . 1 . 4W

b Kanishk Srivastava 5 6 3 4 1 1 33% 83.3

9 Toby Crowther
W

c Hugo Richards  b Kanishk 
Srivastava 

0 1 0 1 0.0

10 Henry Prior
. . . 2 . . . . 4. . 1

not out 7 12 9 9 1 1 1 25% 58.3

11 Aarush Pattar
. 4

not out 4 2 0 1 1 50% 200.
0

12 Thomas Ranyard

33.0 OVERS EXTRAS: 20  (5wd  3nb  1lb  11b 0p) TOTAL 162 RUNS

FOW

SCORE

OUT

OVER

P'SHIP

1

28

James Brewis

8.3

28

2

117

Hasaan Shah 
Nawaz Dahir

20.4

89

3

125

William de Vere 
Hunt

21.3

8

4

142

Aditya Tiwari

26.3

17

5

142

Luke Hirchfield

26.4

0

6

145

M Ayaan Alam

28.1

3

7

150

Harris Cathcart

29.3

5

8

150

Toby Crowther

29.4

0

9

153

Tom Mead

31.6

3

10

BOWLER 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 O M R W WD NB ECON

R
W

WD
NB

2 5 1

1 1

9
6 1 19 2 3.17Jack Howell

R
W

WD
NB

8

1

5 3 3

1

4 3
6 28 2 4.67Theo Oxley 

(RMF)
R

W
WD
NB

1 1
1
1

8 6 1
1

2
6 20 2 1 3.33Hugo 

Richards 
(RMF) R

W
WD
NB

1 10 12 4 2
5 29 5.80Anuj 

Srivastav (c) 
(LB) R

W
WD
NB

4 6

1

5
3 16 1 5.33Pierre 

Lombaard
R

W
WD
NB

8 9 6

2

4
2

2
5 31 2 2 6.20Kanishk 

Srivastava  
(RMF) R

W
WD
NB

6
2 1 6 2 6.00Matthew 

Johnsen (RF)
R

W
WD
NB

1
1 1 1 1 1.00Edward 

Warren (RFM)
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U10 Cheetahs INNINGS

O RUNS WKT BOWLER BALL BY BALL

1 4 0 Toby Crowther 1 2 . . 1 . 

2 6 0 Aarush Pattar . 1nb . . . . 1 

3 8 0 Toby Crowther 1 . . 1 . . 

4 19 0 Aarush Pattar 2wd . 1lb 2 . 1nb-1 4 . 

5 24 0 Toby Crowther 5wd . . . . . . 

6 26 0 Aarush Pattar 2 . . . . . 

7 28 0 Thomas Ranyard . 1 1 . . . 

8 34 0 Henry Prior . 2 . . . 4 

9 41 0 Thomas Ranyard . 4 1 1 1 . 

10 45 0 Henry Prior . 1by 1by 2 . . 

11 45 2 Thomas Ranyard . . W . W . 

12 47 2 Henry Prior . . . 1 1by . 

13 51 2 Tom Mead 1-1nb . . 2 . . . 

14 53 2 Harris Cathcart 1wd . . 1 . . . 

15 56 2 Tom Mead . 1by 2 . . . 

16 64 2 Harris Cathcart . 4 1 1lb . 1-1nb . 

17 65 2 Tom Mead . . . . . 1nb . 

18 66 2 Harris Cathcart . . . . 1by . 

19 70 2 Hasaan Shah . 1 . 1wd . 1 1 

20 79 2 James Brewis 4 . . 1nb-1 1 1 1 

21 82 2 M Ayaan Alam . . 1 1 . 1 

22 95 2 Aditya Tiwari . 1wd 4 . . 4 4 

23 95 3 William de Vere . W . . . . 

24 106 3 Tom Mead 1 1 4 4 . 1lb 

25 109 4 Harris Cathcart . . W 1wd 1by . 1 

26 112 4 Toby Crowther . 1 1wd . . . 1 

27 116 4 Tom Mead . . 1by 1nb . 1-1nb . . 

28 124 5 Luke Hirchfield W . . 1wd 2 . 1nb 4 

29 128 5 Harris Cathcart . . . 4 . . 

30 137 5 Henry Prior 2wd . 1 . 2 . 4 

31 139 6 Thomas Ranyard 1 1nb . . W . . 

32 142 6 Henry Prior 1by . . 1 . 1 

33 144 6 Thomas Ranyard . . . . 2 . 

34 148 6 Aarush Pattar 2 . . 1 1 . 

35 154 6 Toby Crowther 1nb . 1nb-1 . 1 . . 2 

36 159 6 Aarush Pattar . . . . 4-1nb . . 

U-10 Lions  INNINGS

O RUNS WKT BOWLER BALL BY BALL

1 2 0 Jack Howell . 1 . 1 . . 

2 11 0 Theo Oxley 4 . 2 1wd . 2 . 

3 16 0 Jack Howell . 1 . . 4 . 

4 21 0 Theo Oxley . 1 . . 4 . 

5 22 0 Jack Howell . 1by . . . . 

6 25 0 Theo Oxley . . 2 . 1 . 

7 26 0 Hugo Richards . . . . 1 . 

8 27 0 Anuj Srivastav 1 . . . . . 

9 29 1 Hugo Richards . 1 W . . 1wd . 

10 43 1 Anuj Srivastav . . 4by 2 4 4 

11 51 1 Hugo Richards 4 . . . 4 . 

12 63 1 Anuj Srivastav . . 4 4 4 . 

13 68 1 Pierre Lombaard 1by . . . 4 . 

14 77 1 Kanishk Srivastava . 1by 2 1 1 4 

15 84 1 Pierre Lombaard 1 . 2 . . 1nb-1 2 

16 93 1 Kanishk Srivastava . 1 1 2 1 4 

17 98 1 Pierre Lombaard 4 1 . . . . 

18 106 1 Kanishk Srivastava . 2 2 2 . 1-1nb . 

19 112 1 Hugo Richards . . 1 . 4 1 

20 116 1 Theo Oxley 1wd 1 1 . . 1 . 

21 117 2 Hugo Richards 1 . . W . . 

22 125 3 Theo Oxley 4by 4 W . . . 

23 127 3 Hugo Richards . 1 . . . 1 

24 130 3 Theo Oxley . 1 . 1 1 . 

25 133 3 Jack Howell . 1 1lb . 1wd . . 

26 137 3 Anuj Srivastav . . . 4 . . 

27 143 5 Matthew Johnsen 4 1 W W 1 . 

28 145 5 Anuj Srivastav 1 . . 1 . . 

29 146 6 Edward Warren W . . 1 . . 

30 150 8 Kanishk Srivastava . 4 W W . . 

31 151 8 Jack Howell . . . 1wd . . . 

32 153 9 Kanishk Srivastava . 2 . . . W 

33 162 9 Jack Howell 4 . . 1 . 4 
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Manhattan

WORM

Wagon Wheel
U10 CHEETAHS Batting (U-10 LIONS  Bowling)

U-10 LIONS  Batting (U10 CHEETAHS Bowling)
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Batsmans Stats.
BATSMAN TEAM R B MIN 4s 6s SR SS N/O 50s 100s

1 Hasaan Shah Nawaz Dahir U-10 Lions 62 68 76 8 91.2 45.6% 1

2 M Ayaan Alam U-10 Lions 39 55 83 6 70.9 36.4%

3 Joseph McColm U10 Cheetahs 33 73 87 3 45.2 27.4%

4 Matthew Johnsen U10 Cheetahs 32 45 60 6 71.1 37.8%

5 Anuj Srivastav U10 Cheetahs 19 30 29 2 63.3 36.7% 1

6 James Brewis U-10 Lions 17 28 27 3 60.7 21.4%

7 Ansh Bansal U10 Cheetahs 14 28 34 1 50.0 25.0%

8 Henry Prior U-10 Lions 7 12 9 1 58.3 25.0% 1

9 Luke Keppel U10 Cheetahs 7 19 25 1 36.8 21.1%

10 Aditya Tiwari U-10 Lions 6 13 22 1 46.2 23.1%

11 Harris Cathcart U-10 Lions 5 6 3 1 83.3 33.3%

12 Jack Howell U10 Cheetahs 5 19 18 26.3 26.3% 1

13 Aarush Pattar U-10 Lions 4 2 1 200.0 50.0% 1

14 Edward Warren U10 Cheetahs 3 13 24 23.1 38.5%

15 Tom Mead U-10 Lions 2 12 15 16.7 16.7%

16 Blake Gautier U10 Cheetahs 0 2 0.0

17 Toby Crowther U-10 Lions 0 1 0.0

18 William de Vere Hunt U-10 Lions 0 2 0.0

19 Luke Hirchfield U-10 Lions 0 1 0.0

Bowlers Stats.
BOWLER TEAM W R O M B WD NB CT ST ECON AVG SR

1 Matthew Johnsen U10 Cheetahs 2 6 1.0 6 6.00 3.00 3.00

2 Hugo Richards U10 Cheetahs 2 20 6.0 36 1 1 3.33 10.00 18.00

3 Kanishk Srivastava U10 Cheetahs 2 31 5.0 30 2 1 6.20 15.50 15.00

4 William de Vere Hunt U-10 Lions 1 1.0 1 6 6.00

5 Edward Warren U10 Cheetahs 1 1 1.0 6 1.00 1.00 6.00

6 Luke Hirchfield U-10 Lions 1 8 1.0 6 1 1 8.00 8.00 6.00

7 Thomas Ranyard U-10 Lions 1 13 5.0 1 30 1 1 2.60 13.00 30.00

8 M Ayaan Alam U-10 Lions 3 1.0 6 3.00

9 Hasaan Shah Nawaz Dahir U-10 Lions 4 1.0 6 1 4.00

10 James Brewis U-10 Lions 9 1.0 6 1 1 9.00

11 Harris Cathcart U-10 Lions 15 5.0 1 30 2 2 3.00

12 Toby Crowther U-10 Lions 20 5.0 30 6 2 4.00

13 Aditya Tiwari U-10 Lions 13 1.0 6 1 13.00

14 Tom Mead U-10 Lions 20 5.0 30 6 4.00

15 Aarush Pattar U-10 Lions 23 5.0 30 2 7 4.60

16 Pierre Lombaard U10 Cheetahs 16 3.0 18 1 5.33

17 Jack Howell U10 Cheetahs 19 6.0 1 36 2 3.17

18 Henry Prior U-10 Lions 20 5.0 30 2 4.00

19 Theo Oxley U10 Cheetahs 28 6.0 36 2 4.67

20 Anuj Srivastav U10 Cheetahs 29 5.0 30 5.80
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Ansh Bansal
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 14
Balls 28

0s 19
1s 6
2s 2
3s
4s 1
5s
6s
SR 50.0

Joseph McColm
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 33
Balls 73

0s 54
1s 11
2s 5
3s
4s 3
5s
6s
SR 45.2

Blake Gautier (wk)
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs
Balls 2

0s 2
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR

Matthew Johnsen
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 32
Balls 45

0s 31
1s 8
2s
3s
4s 6
5s
6s
SR 71.1

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 1.0
Maiden

Run 6
Wicket 2

Wide
No Ball

Econ. 6.0

Edward Warren
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 3
Balls 13

0s 10
1s 3
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR 23.1

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 1.0
Maiden

Run 1
Wicket 1

Wide
No Ball

Econ. 1.0

Luke Keppel (wk)
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 7
Balls 19

0s 15
1s 3
2s
3s
4s 1
5s
6s
SR 36.8
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Anuj Srivastav (c)
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 19
Balls 30

0s 21
1s 3
2s 4
3s
4s 2
5s
6s
SR 63.3

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 5.0
Maiden

Run 29
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ. 5.8

Jack Howell
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 5
Balls 19

0s 15
1s 3
2s 1
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR 26.3

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 6.0
Maiden 1

Run 19
Wicket

Wide 2
No Ball

Econ. 3.2

Kanishk Srivastava
BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 5.0
Maiden

Run 31
Wicket 2

Wide
No Ball 2

Econ. 6.2

Hugo Richards
BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 6.0
Maiden

Run 20
Wicket 2

Wide 1
No Ball

Econ. 3.3

Theo Oxley
BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 6.0
Maiden

Run 28
Wicket

Wide 2
No Ball

Econ. 4.7

Pierre Lombaard
BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 3.0
Maiden

Run 16
Wicket

Wide
No Ball 1

Econ. 5.3



Fri 28-Jul-2017 09/50/35 BST

U10 Cheetahs vs U-10 Lions
U-10 Lions

page 8

Hasaan Shah Nawaz Dahir (c)
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 62
Balls 68

0s 38
1s 14
2s 8
3s
4s 8
5s
6s
SR 91.2

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 1.0
Maiden

Run 4
Wicket

Wide 1
No Ball

Econ. 4.0

James Brewis
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 17
Balls 28

0s 22
1s 1
2s 2
3s
4s 3
5s
6s
SR 60.7

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 1.0
Maiden

Run 9
Wicket

Wide
No Ball 1

Econ. 9.0

M Ayaan Alam (wk)
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 39
Balls 55

0s 35
1s 13
2s 1
3s
4s 6
5s
6s
SR 70.9

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 1.0
Maiden

Run 3
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ. 3.0

William de Vere Hunt
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs
Balls 2

0s 2
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 1.0
Maiden 1

Run
Wicket 1

Wide
No Ball

Econ.

Aditya Tiwari
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 6
Balls 13

0s 10
1s 2
2s
3s
4s 1
5s
6s
SR 46.2

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 1.0
Maiden

Run 13
Wicket

Wide 1
No Ball

Econ. 13.0

Luke Hirchfield (wk)
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs
Balls 1

0s 1
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 1.0
Maiden

Run 8
Wicket 1

Wide 1
No Ball 1

Econ. 8.0
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Tom Mead
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 2
Balls 12

0s 10
1s 2
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR 16.7

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 5.0
Maiden

Run 20
Wicket

Wide
No Ball 6

Econ. 4.0

Harris Cathcart
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 5
Balls 6

0s 4
1s 1
2s
3s
4s 1
5s
6s
SR 83.3

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 5.0
Maiden 1

Run 15
Wicket

Wide 2
No Ball 2

Econ. 3.0

Toby Crowther
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs
Balls 1

0s 1
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 5.0
Maiden

Run 20
Wicket

Wide 6
No Ball 2

Econ. 4.0

Henry Prior
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 7
Balls 12

0s 9
1s 1
2s 1
3s
4s 1
5s
6s
SR 58.3

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 5.0
Maiden

Run 20
Wicket

Wide 2
No Ball

Econ. 4.0

Aarush Pattar
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 4
Balls 2

0s 1
1s
2s
3s
4s 1
5s
6s
SR 200.0

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 5.0
Maiden

Run 23
Wicket

Wide 2
No Ball 7

Econ. 4.6

Thomas Ranyard
BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 5.0
Maiden 1

Run 13
Wicket 1

Wide
No Ball 1

Econ. 2.6


